TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST (As Collateral Agent)		02/11/2014	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERIGHI DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	3423 Regatta Blvd.
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94804-4594
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3279670	FEDERIGHI DESIGN INC. ESTABLISHED 1942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Pendergast

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	435285-610104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Pendergast
Signature:	/Elizabeth Pendergast/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0542

3279676

CH \$40,00

Date:	02/14/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=WILMINGTON RELEASE AGREEM source=WILMINGTON RELEASE AGREEM source=WILMINGTON RELEASE AGREEM	MENT~0628737#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0543

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of February 11, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of TRIMARK ERF, INC., FEDERIGHI DESIGN, INC. and STRATEGIC EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY CORPORATION (each a "Pledgor", collectively, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement between the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent dated as of March 29, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to certain collateral identified in said Trademark Security Agreement including, without limitation, the trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to the Pledgors.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0544 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent,

Bv:

Name: Meghan H. McCauley

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
TRIMARK ERF, INC.	2492222	BIG TRAY
TRIMARK ERF, INC.	2516648	BIG TRAY and Design
FEDERIGHI DESIGN, INC.	3279670	FEDERIGHI DESIGN, INC. Stylized Logo
STRATEGIC EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	3859948	STRATEGIC
STRATEGIC EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	2817868	STRATEGIC (and design)

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
TRIMARK ERF, INC.	85/734712	ORDEREQUIPMENT.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 02/14/2014